Division 12 Cleveland County Pipe Culvert Replacement on SR 1624 (Woodrow Hoyle Rd.) 12B.202311 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday, October 25, 2022					Parrish Contracting, LLC		Dangrady Company, LLC		CRW Land Services, LLC		Lee Scism Grading, LLC		RW Eagle Construction Co., Inc.		Sidwalk Levelers, Inc.		Xtreme Solutions, LLC		Botts Grading, LLC	
LINE	LINE SECTION ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANITY UNIT			UNIT	Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid	
1	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$11,552.83	\$11,552.83	\$31,650.00	\$31,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,803.75	\$11,803.75	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
2	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,761.75	\$11,761.75	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
3	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$53,233.60	\$53,233.60	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$200,800.00	\$200,800.00		
		FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL,			·	·		·		·	·			·	·	·	·			
4	300	MINOR STRUCTURES	100	TON	\$74.00	\$7,400.00	\$84.16	\$8,416.00	\$53.52	\$5,352.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00		
5	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	100	SY	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$14.02	\$1,402.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$9.00	\$900.00		
6	SP	ALUMINUM 84" PIPE AND HEADWALL (INSTALLATION ONLY - NCDOT SUPPLIED)	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,363.62	\$12,363.62	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$118,725.00	\$118,725.00		
0	51	SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL, CLASS V OR	1	Lo	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,303.02	\$12,303.02	\$00,000.00	\$08,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$110,725.00	\$110,725.00		
7	SP	VI	500	TON	\$58.00	\$29,000.00	\$53.58	\$26,790.00	\$53.52	\$26,760.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$60.25	\$30,125.00	\$1.00	\$500.00		
8	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$65.96	\$3,298.00	\$47.20	\$2,360.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$33.00	\$1,650.00		
9	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	150	TON	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$131.96	\$19,794.00	\$47.20	\$7,080.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00		
10	654	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	60	TON	\$280.00	\$16,800.00	\$164.57	\$9,874.20	\$448.50	\$26,910.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$380.00	\$22,800.00	\$325.00	\$19,500.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00		
11	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	100	TON	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$67.28	\$6,728.00	\$55.82	\$5,582.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00		
12	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	100	TON	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$80.25	\$8,025.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00		
13	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	200	SY	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.30	\$1,260.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00		
14	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.35	\$5,675.00	\$4.25	\$2,125.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00		
15	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	40	TON	\$69.00	\$2,760.00	\$75.54	\$3,021.60	\$55.82	\$2,232.80	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$95.00	\$3,800.00		
16	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20	TON	\$69.00	\$1,380.00	\$93.83	\$1,876.60	\$47.20	\$944.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00		
17	1620	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	25	LB	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$17.69	\$442.25	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00		
18	1620	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.5	TON	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,118.45	\$559.23	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$0.10	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$0.50		
19	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10	CY	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$12.47	\$124.70	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00		
20	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	250	SY	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.93	\$1,232.50	\$1.80	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00		
21	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$27.31	\$1,365.50	\$4.80	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00		
22	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,005.32	\$2,010.64	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00		
23	SP	WATTLE	100	LF	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$11.92	\$1,192.00	\$6.75	\$675.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00		
24	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE PARENVIOUS DIVE	10	LB	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$17.11	\$171.10	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00		
25	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	40	LF	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$36.74	\$1,469.60	\$78.00	\$3,120.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$40.00		
26	SP	COIR FIBER MATTING WETI AND GRASS DI ANTING	250	SY	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.37	\$1,592.50	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$9.00	\$2,250.00		
27	SP 1660	WETLAND GRASS PLANTING SEEDING & MULCHING	0.5	AC	\$5,000.00 \$2,450.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,450.00	\$6,035.68 \$3,835.04	\$3,017.84 \$3,835.04	\$7,400.00 \$3,200.00	\$3,700.00 \$3,200.00	\$300.00 \$8,000.00	\$150.00 \$8,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$0.10 \$0.01	\$0.05 \$0.01	\$1,500.00 \$3,650.00	\$750.00 \$3,650.00		
29	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	2	AC EA	\$600.00	\$2,430.00	\$3,804.27	\$7,608.54	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$3,630.00	\$3,030.00		
30	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	25	LB	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,804.27	\$7,608.34	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00		
31	1661	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5	TON	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$976.06	\$488.03	\$1,650.00	\$825.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$0.50		
32	1665	FERTILIZER TOP DRESSING	0.5	TON	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$904.87	\$452.44	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$0.10	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$0.50		
	Engineer's Estimate: \$227,160.00				\$198,010.00		\$210,733.11		\$231,290.80		\$237,900.00		\$247,878.75		\$267,242.55		\$416,890.50		Non-Repsonsive	